THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
QUARTET SEMI FINAL - :2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant
1:Q.E.D.

2: This Way Up

3: By Appointment

4: Rough Cut

5:dB4

6: Figaro

7: Four Blokes Singin'

8: Vocal Harmony

9: Cadence

9: SHQ

11: Retro

12: Abacus

13: Fourtune

Songs

It's Only A Paper Moon
Once Upon A Time

Category rankings:

Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Love Me, And The World Is Mine

Category rankings:

From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye
I'm Beginning To See The Light

Category rankings:

You Make Me Feel So Young
Lover Come Back

Category rankings:

If | Give My Heart To You
The Moment | Saw Your Eyes

Category rankings:

It's Only A Paper Moon
I'l Be Seeing You

Category rankings:

Last Night On The Back Porch
Once Upon A Time

Category rankings:

Oh! You Beautiful Doll
That's An Irish Lullaby

Category rankings:

Bright Was The Night
From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye

Category rankings:

| Found A Million Dollar Baby
| Dream Of Jeannie With The Light Brown Hair

Category rankings:

Ain't Misbehavin'
Love Me, And The World Is Mine

Category rankings:

Get Out And Get Under The Moon
There's A Brand New Gang

Category rankings:

So Long, Mother
Bye Bye Blues

Category rankings:

Mus

227
222

1
221
220

3
221
223

2
208
213

4
203
204

5
198
194

8
200
194

198
192

182
186

11
199
194

187
181

11
180
174

13
190
179

10

Pres

229
237

226
231

229
228

204
216

201
203

196
189

182
184

10
183
183

10
198
189

182
178

12
191
185

187
184

174
165

Sing
227
225

218
211

212
212

202
202

213
210

189
179

10
187
182

186
183

188
181

187
184

178
175

11
171
167

12
169
168

Ch.Pen

Totals

1367

1327

1325

1245

1234

1145

1129

1125

1124

1124

1097

1063

1045

%

75.9

73.7

73.6

69.2

68.6

63.6

62.7

62.5

62.4

62.4

60.9

59.1

58.1



Contestant Songs Mus Pres  Sing Ch.Pen Totals

14: SHQ Too Ain't Misbehavin' 164 175 162
Georgia On My Mind 174 183 161 0 1019
Category rankings: 15 13 14
15: Magnum Let The Rest Of The World Go By 175 165 162
Walkin' My Baby Back Home 178 167 157 0 1004
Category rankings: 14 15 16
16: Four Across Danny Boy 162 163 164
| Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style 175 166 159 0 989
Category rankings: 16 16 14
17: Speculation The Story Of The Rose 161 163 151
Il Be Seeing You 164 164 146 0 949
Category rankings: 17 17 17

Contest date:

Music: Rod Butcher, David Morehen, Neil Watkins
Presentation: Ron Billard, Derek Davies, Bob Walker
Singing: Barry Clinton, Mark Grindall, Mike Taylor

CoJ: Tony Wright, Chris Tideman, Ken Hulme, Andy Milner

This report was produced for Babs Cod using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

%

56.6

55.8

54.9

52.7



THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

QUARTET SEMI FINAL - :2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant
1: Q. E.D.

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
2: This Way Up

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
3: By Appointment

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
4: Rough Cut

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
5: dB4

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
6: Figaro

Music Detail:
Rod Butcher
David Morehen
Neil Watkins

Mus
It's Only A Paper Moon 227
Once Upon A Time 222

Category rankings: 1

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
76 73 Ron Billard 80 81
75 75 Derek Davies 73 75
76 74 Bob Walker 76 81
Yes Sir, That's My Baby 221
Love Me, And The World Is Mine 220
Category rankings: 3
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail: Song 1 Song 2
72 75 Ron Billard 79 81
75 72 Derek Davies 73 75
74 73 Bob Walker 74 75
From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye 221
I'm Beginning To See The Light 223
Category rankings: 2
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
74 71 Ron Billard 80 78
74 77 Derek Davies 74 76
73 75 Bob Walker 75 74
You Make Me Feel So Young 208
Lover Come Back 213
Category rankings: 4
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
69 72 Ron Billard 73 76
70 74 Derek Davies 68 74
69 67 Bob Walker 63 66
If I Give My Heart To You 203
The Moment | Saw Your Eyes 204
Category rankings: 5
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
70 67 Ron Billard 63 62
63 64 Derek Davies 70 70
70 73 Bob Walker 68 71
It's Only A Paper Moon 198
I'l Be Seeing You 194
Category rankings: 8
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
64 66 Ron Billard 66 64
67 64 Derek Davies 63 63
67 64 Bob Walker 67 62

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
229 227
237 225 0 1367 75.9
1 1
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 73 71
Mark Grindall 77 78
Mike Taylor 77 76
226 218
231 211 0 1327 73.7
2 2
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 69 67
Mark Grindall 75 73
Mike Taylor 74 71
229 212
228 212 0 1325 73.6
2 3
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 68 68
Mark Grindall 73 72
Mike Taylor 71 72
204 202
216 202 0 1245 69.2
4 5
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 67 67
Mark Grindall 68 69
Mike Taylor 67 66
201 213
203 210 0 1234 68.6
5 4
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 69 68
Mark Grindall 72 72
Mike Taylor 72 70
196 189
189 179 0 1145 63.6
7 10
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 60 54
Mark Grindall 62 60
Mike Taylor 67 65

Continued . . .



Contestant
7: Four Blokes Singin’

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
8: Vocal Harmony

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
9: Cadence

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
9: SHQ

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
11: Retro

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
12: Abacus

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
13: Fourtune

Music Detail:
Rod Butcher
David Morehen
Neil Watkins

Mus
Last Night On The Back Porch 200
Once Upon A Time 194
Category rankings: 6
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
67 65 Ron Billard 63 62
67 63 Derek Davies 56 54
66 66 Bob Walker 63 68
Oh! You Beautiful Doll 198
That's An Irish Lullaby 192

Category rankings: 9

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
64 61 Ron Billard 58 60
68 67 Derek Davies 61 61
66 64 Bob Walker 64 62
Bright Was The Night 182
From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye 186
Category rankings: 11
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
61 64 Ron Billard 72 69
62 61 Derek Davies 62 59
59 61 Bob Walker 64 61
| Found A Million Dollar Baby 199
| Dream Of Jeannie With The Light Brown Hair 194
Category rankings: 7
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
65 63 Ron Billard 58 58
68 66 Derek Davies 60 59
66 65 Bob Walker 64 61
Ain't Misbehavin' 187
Love Me, And The World Is Mine 181
Category rankings: 11
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
64 64 Ron Billard 64 59
62 58 Derek Davies 62 64
61 59 Bob Walker 65 62
Get Out And Get Under The Moon 180

There's A Brand New Gang

Song1 Song2
58 54
60 58
62 62
So Long, Mother
Bye Bye Blues
Song1 Song2
63 59
63 60
64 60

174

Category rankings: 13

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Ron Billard 60 61
Derek Davies 60 61
Bob Walker 67 62
190
179

Category rankings: 10

Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Ron Billard 56 52
Derek Davies 55 53
Bob Walker 63 60

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
182 187
184 182 0 1129 62.7
10 7
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 60 59
Mark Grindall 64 64
Mike Taylor 63 59
183 186
183 183 0 1125 62.5
10 7
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 57 56
Mark Grindall 61 61
Mike Taylor 68 66
198 188
189 181 0 1124 62.4
6 7
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 60 58
Mark Grindall 64 62
Mike Taylor 64 61
182 187
178 184 0 1124 62.4
12 6
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 60 60
Mark Grindall 61 59
Mike Taylor 66 65
191 178
185 175 0 1097 60.9
8 11
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 63 62
Mark Grindall 59 57
Mike Taylor 56 56
187 171
184 167 0 1063 59.1
9 12
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 57 56
Mark Grindall 56 54
Mike Taylor 58 57
174 169
165 168 0 1045 58.1
14 13
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 57 57
Mark Grindall 53 54
Mike Taylor 59 57

Continued . . .



Contestant
14: SHQ Too

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
15: Maghum

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
16: Four Across

Music Detail:

Rod Butcher

David Morehen

Neil Watkins
17: Speculation

Music Detail:
Rod Butcher
David Morehen
Neil Watkins

Ain't Misbehavin'
Georgia On My Mind

Mus
164
174

Category rankings: 15

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
58 63 Ron Billard 59 62
47 51 Derek Davies 54 56
59 60 Bob Walker 62 65
Let The Rest Of The World Go By 175
Walkin' My Baby Back Home 178
Category rankings: 14
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
54 53 Ron Billard 52 52
63 64 Derek Davies 52 52
58 61 Bob Walker 61 63
Danny Boy 162
| Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style 175
Category rankings: 16
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
57 61 Ron Billard 56 56
49 54 Derek Davies 52 54
56 60 Bob Walker 55 56
The Story Of The Rose 161
I'l Be Seeing You 164
Category rankings: 17
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
52 55 Ron Billard 54 54
53 51 Derek Davies 53 51
56 58 Bob Walker 56 59

Music: Rod Butcher, David Morehen, Neil Watkins
Presentation: Ron Billard, Derek Davies, Bob Walker
Singing: Barry Clinton, Mark Grindall, Mike Taylor
CoJ: Tony Wright, Chris Tideman, Ken Hulme, Andy Milner

This report was produced for Babs Cod using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
175 162
183 161 0 1019 56.6
13 14
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 54 53
Mark Grindall 55 54
Mike Taylor 53 54
165 162
167 157 0 1004 55.8
15 16
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 57 58
Mark Grindall 53 50
Mike Taylor 52 49
163 164
166 159 0 989 54.9
16 14
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 57 56
Mark Grindall 52 49
Mike Taylor 55 54
163 151
164 146 0 949 52.7
17 17
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 47 46
Mark Grindall 50 50
Mike Taylor 54 50



THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
QUARTET FINAL - :2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant Songs
Highest Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07
1: Q. E.D. How Deep Is The Ocean

Sweet Lorraine

Second Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07
2: By Appointment That Old Quartet Of Mine Parody
Bring Me Sunshine

Third Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07
3: This Way Up You Are My Sunshine

Good Luck Charm

Other Rankings

4: dB4 You Make Me Feel So Young
I'l Be Seeing You
5: Rough Cut Love's Old Sweet Song

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls / They're All Sweeties

6: Figaro Old St. Louis
There Goes My Heart

Contest date:

Music: Rod Butcher, David Morehen, Neil Watkins
Presentation: Ron Billard, Derek Davies, Bob Walker
Singing: Barry Clinton, Mark Grindall, Mike Taylor

Cod: Tony Wright, Ken Hulme, Andy Milner, Phil Mobsby

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Mus

227
218
449.0
1

222
220
444.0
2

213
206
441.0
3

208
199
407.0
4

193
189
421.0
5

199
199
392.0
6

This report was produced for Babs Cod using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

Pres

234
237
466.0

224
224
457.0

224
222
457.0

210
206
404.0

195
205
420.0

201
194
385.0
6

Sing

239
228
452.0

216
212
424.0

216
214
429.0

203
195
423.0

201
207
404.0

194
191
368.0
6

Ch.Pen

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Totals

1383
2750.0

1318
2643.0

1295
2622.0

1221
2455.0

1190
2435.0

1178
2323.0

%

76.4

73.4

72.8

68.2

67.6

64.5



THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
QUARTET FINAL - :2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.
Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant

Highest Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07

1: Q. E. D.

Music Detail:
Rod Butcher
David Morehen
Neil Watkins

How Deep Is The Ocean

Sweet Lorraine

Song1 Song2
75 74
77 73
75 71

Second Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07
That Old Quartet Of Mine Parody

2: By Appointment

Previous (normalised):

Mus

227
218
449.0

Category rankings: 1

Presentation Detail: Song 1
Ron Billard 81
Derek Davies 78
Bob Walker 75

Previous (normalised):

Song 2
78
79
80

222
220
444.0

Category rankings: 2

Presentation Detail: Song 1
Ron Billard 77
Derek Davies 73
Bob Walker 74

Previous (normalised):

Song 2
76
74
74

213
206
441.0

Category rankings: 3

Presentation Detail:  Song 1
Ron Billard 74
Derek Davies 76
Bob Walker 74

Previous (normalised):

Song 2
73
74
75

208
199
407.0

Category rankings: 4

Presentation Detail:  Song 1
Ron Billard 65
Derek Davies 72
Bob Walker 73

When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls / They're All Sweeties Medley

Previous (normalised):

Song 2

64

70

72
193
189
421.0

Category rankings: 5

Presentation Detail:  Song 1
Ron Billard 63
Derek Davies 67
Bob Walker 65

Previous (normalised):

Song 2

67

71

67
199
199
392.0

Category rankings: 6

Bring Me Sunshine
Music Detail: Song1 Song2
Rod Butcher 71 71
David Morehen 74 74
Neil Watkins 77 75
Third Placed Quartet(s) 2006/07
3: This Way Up You Are My Sunshine
Good Luck Charm
Music Detail: Song1 Song2
Rod Butcher 72 69
David Morehen 72 71
Neil Watkins 69 66
Other Rankings
4: dB4 You Make Me Feel So Young
I'l Be Seeing You
Music Detail: Song1 Song2
Rod Butcher 66 64
David Morehen 72 68
Neil Watkins 70 67
5: Rough Cut Love's Old Sweet Song
Music Detail: Song1 Song2
Rod Butcher 66 66
David Morehen 62 61
Neil Watkins 65 62
6: Figaro Old St. Louis
There Goes My Heart
Music Detail: Song1 Song2
Rod Butcher 62 64
David Morehen 71 68
Neil Watkins 66 67

Presentation Detail: Song 1
Ron Billard 63
Derek Davies 69
Bob Walker 69

Song 2
61
67
66

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
234 239
237 228 0 1383
466.0 452.0 0.0 2750.0 76.4
1 1
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 79 75
Mark Grindall 82 78
Mike Taylor 78 75
224 216
224 212 0 1318
457.0 4240 0.0 2643.0 734
2 3
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 70 70
Mark Grindall 72 70
Mike Taylor 74 72
224 216
222 214 0 1295
457.0 429.0 0.0 2622.0 72.8
3 2
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 70 71
Mark Grindall 74 72
Mike Taylor 72 71
210 203
206 195 0 1221
404.0 423.0 0.0 2455.0 68.2
4 4
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 66 63
Mark Grindall 67 65
Mike Taylor 70 67
195 201
205 207 0 1190
420.0 404.0 0.0 2435.0 67.6
4 5
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Barry Clinton 66 67
Mark Grindall 69 71
Mike Taylor 66 69
201 194
194 191 0 1178
385.0 368.0 0.0 2323.0 64.5
6 6
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Barry Clinton 66 63
Mark Grindall 62 62
Mike Taylor 66 66

Continued . . .



Contestant Mus Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %

Music: Rod Butcher, David Morehen, Neil Watkins
Presentation: Ron Billard, Derek Davies, Bob Walker
Singing: Barry Clinton, Mark Grindall, Mike Taylor

Cod: Tony Wright, Ken Hulme, Andy Milner, Phil Mobsby

This report was produced for Babs Cod using Barbershop Scores contest management software.



THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
CHORUS FINAL - SCARBOROUGH: 2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant Songs

Highest Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07
1: Cotton Town Chorus Sunshine Of Your Smile
(Michael Dargan) (43)

Second Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07
2: Grand Central Chorus Over The Rainbow
(Robert Barber) (44) Changes Medley

Third Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07
3: Great Western Chorus
(Linda Corcorran) (47)

Dean Martin Medley

Other Rankings
4: Spirit Of Harmony (Andy

5: Thames Valley Chorus

6: The Royal Harmonics (Pete  Summertime
Powell) (29) Wonderful Day Medley

7: Hallmark Of Harmony (Andy Nice Work If You Can Get It

Petch) (42) Time After Time

8: Shannon Express (Roger If I Give My Heart To You
Taking A Chance On Love

Chantrelle) (41)

South Rampart Street Parade

Come Take Your Place In My Heart

If | Give My Heart To You
(Rhiannon Owens-Hall) (51) There Is A Tree In The Meadow

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

It's A Long Way To Tipperary / Pack Up Your Troubles Medley
Salter) (60) Keep The Home Fires Burning

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

9: Vocal Academy (Graham Why Not Say Goodbye The Way We Said Hello

Davies) (33) It's A Most Unusual Day.

10: Knights Of Harmony (Tony Jeepers Creepers / Eyes Medley

Searle) (37) Lover Come Back

11: Solent City Chorus (Bill Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Payne) (24) Bring Me Sunshine

12: Anvil Chorus (Duncan Smilin' Through

Whinyates) (27) Sweet Georgia Brown

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Mus

230
246

233
231

230
221

218
227

226
215

217
220

204
202

208
201

201
205

190
190

11
188
189

12
195
186

10

Pres

219
229

225
227

214
215

214
212

218
216

220
215

203
201

194
197

10
197
201

195
197

196
193

12
196
194

Sing

235
239

233
234

215
221

217
221

215
216

216
207

203
207

205
201

198
201

195
190

12
196
192

11
192
190

Ch.Pen

Totals

1398

1383

1316

1309

1306

1295

1220

1206

1203

1157

1154

1153

%

77.7

76.8

73.1

72.7

72.6

71.9

67.8

67.0

66.8

64.3

64.1

64.1



Contestant

13: The Sound Of Three
Spires (Frank Salter) (33)

14: The Kingsmen (Roy Hann)
(39)

15: Southern Union (Pete
Hills) (36)

16: Harmony Lincs (Tony
Chapman) (36)

17: The Kentones (Michael
Corr) (34)

18: The Major Oak Chorus
(Alyson Chaney) (25)

19: Sussex Barbershop
Singers (Julian Gulliford) (17)

20: Capital Chorus (Ray
Garnett) (13)

21: The Rolling Hills Chorus
(Nick Hayes) (21)

22: Ocean Harmony (Laurence
Prestage) (26)

23: The Red Rose Chorus
(Paul Cuthbert) (35)

24: Wight Harmony (Alan T
Rowe) (21)

25: Kings Of Herts (Marie-
Claude Perreault) (25)

26: Fine City Chorus (Tony
Chapman) (14)

27: Granite City Chorus (Colin
Reid) (24)

Songs

From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye

Coney Island Baby Medley

Who'll Dry Your Tears When You Cry?
Show Me Where The Good Times Are

May | Never Love Again
Ain't Misbehavin'

I'l Be Seeing You
Time After Time

Roses Of Picardy
I'l Be Seeing You

Aint Misbehavin
Nice Work If You Can Get It

Don't Blame Me
Alabamy Bound

| Love A Jolson Song
Old St. Louis

On The Sunny Side Of The Street
Roses Of Picardy

Once Upon A Time
Nice Work If You Can Get It

A Matter Of Fact
Once Upon A Time

For Me And My Gal
You Keep Coming Back Like A Song

Five Foot Two
Old St. Louis

Basin St Blues
Nobody's Sweetheart

Oh You Beautiful Doll
If | Had The Last Dream Left In The World

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Mus

187
187

13
182
189

14
174
182

16
180
187

15
161
165

20
167
178

17
167
167

18
163
163

20
167
146

23
168
161

19
165
145

26
166
155

22
164
149

23
156
156

25
148
138

28

Pres

188
182

14
174
188

15
189
191

13
176
173

17
176
178

16
165
173

18
160
161

24
165
163

19
167
161

19
162
161

23
164
156

25
161
157

26
166
161

21
155
152

29
165
162

21

Sing
196
196

10
189
188

14
183
178

15
171
173

17
182
173

16
169
167

18
166
162

19
166
159

22
166
160

21
158
156

23
165
163

19
159
151

24
155
148

26
153
154

25
149
147

29

Ch.Pen

Totals

1136

1110

1097

1060

1035

1019

983

979

967

966

958

949

943

926

909

%

63.1

61.7

60.9

58.9

57.5

56.6

54.6

54.4

53.7

53.7

53.2

52.7

52.4

51.4

50.5



Contestant

28: Heart Of England Chorus
(Jim Pollock) (19)

29: 5 Ways (Chris Randall) (17)

30: The Downsmen (Eileen
Mason) (24)

31: The Big County Chorus
(Hazel 'Lulu’ Jiggins) (19)

32: Hereward Harmony
(Jeremy Curtis) (26)

Contest date: 26/05/2007

Songs

Don't Blame Me
Aint Misbehavin

Category rankings:

Dream A Little Dream Of Me
Five Foot Two

Category rankings:

Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Basin Street Blues

Category rankings:

Danny Boy
Don't Bring Lulu

Category rankings:

Danny Boy
| Had Someone Else Before | Had You / Who's Sorry Now

Category rankings:

Music: Bob Croft, Paul Davies, John Palmer

Presentation: Pat Deeble, Nick Frampton, Mike Warner
Singing: Peter Iseger, David King, Graham Sutton

Cod: Dick Knight, Tony Wright, Chris Tideman, Andy Milner

This report was produced for Babs Cod using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

Mus

145
144

27
133
135

29
131
137

29
136
121

31
114
121

32

Pres

155
160

27
157
157

28
135
144

31
146
147

30
134
139

32

Sing
148
149

27
142
136

31
150
147

27
149
131

30
136
133

32

Ch.Pen

Totals

901

860

844

830

777

%

50.1

47.8

46.9

46.1

43.2



THE BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

CHORUS FINAL - SCARBOROUGH: 2006/07

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.
Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant / Num on Stage

Highest Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07

1: Cotton Town Chorus
(Michael Dargan) (43)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Sunshine Of Your Smile
South Rampart Street Parade

Song1 Song2
74 80
80 84
76 82

Second Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07

2: Grand Central Chorus
(Robert Barber) (44)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Over The Rainbow
Changes Medley

Song1 Song2
78 76
77 80
78 75

Third Placed Chorus(s) 2006/07

3: Great Western Chorus
(Linda Corcorran) (47)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
Other Rankings
4: Spirit Of Harmony (Andy
Salter) (60)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
5: Thames Valley Chorus
(Rhiannon Owens-Hall) (51)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
6: The Royal Harmonics
(Pete Powell) (29)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Dean Martin Medley

Come Take Your Place In My Heart

Song1 Song2
79 75
77 75
74 71

It's A Long Way To Tipperary / Pack Up Your Troubles Medley
Keep The Home Fires Burning

Song1 Song2
73 78
76 75
69 74

If | Give My Heart To You
There Is A Tree In The Meadow

Song1 Song2
78 74
74 71
74 70
Summertime
Wonderful Day Medley

Song1 Song2
74 75
65 71
78 74

Mus

230
246

Category rankings: 1

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 73 75
Nick Frampton 74 78
Mike Warner 72 76
233
231

Category rankings: 2

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 72 74
Nick Frampton 76 79
Mike Warner 77 74
230
221

Category rankings: 3

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 69 66
Nick Frampton 72 74
Mike Warner 73 75
218
227

Category rankings: 4

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 68 70
Nick Frampton 73 72
Mike Warner 73 70
226
215

Category rankings: 5

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 68 69
Nick Frampton 78 74
Mike Warner 72 73
217
220

Category rankings: 6

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 67 69
Nick Frampton 80 78
Mike Warner 73 68

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
219 235
229 239 0 1398 77.7
2 1
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 80 82
David King 76 77
Graham Sutton 79 80
225 233
227 234 0 1383 76.8
1 2
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 78 80
David King 75 72
Graham Sutton 80 82
214 215
215 221 0 1316 73.1
5 4
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 72 74
David King 73 75
Graham Sutton 70 72
214 217
212 221 0 1309 72.7
6 3
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 72 76
David King 72 71
Graham Sutton 73 74
218 215
216 216 0 1306 72.6
4 5
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 74 73
David King 71 72
Graham Sutton 70 71
220 216
215 207 0 1295 71.9
3 6
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 72 67
David King 72 69
Graham Sutton 72 71

Continued . . .



Contestant / Num on Stage
7: Hallmark Of Harmony
(Andy Petch) (42)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
8: Shannon Express (Roger
Chantrelle) (41)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
9: Vocal Academy (Graham
Davies) (33)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
10: Knights Of Harmony
(Tony Searle) (37)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
11: Solent City Chorus (Bill
Payne) (24)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
12: Anvil Chorus (Duncan
Whinyates) (27)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft
Paul Davies
John Palmer
13: The Sound Of Three
Spires (Frank Salter) (33)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Nice Work If You Can Get It

Time After Time

Song1 Song2
69 73
70 66
65 63
If | Give My Heart To You
Taking A Chance On Love

Song1 Song2
73 68
66 64
69 69

Why Not Say Goodbye The Way We Said Hello

It's A Most Unusual Day.

Song1 Song2
68 70
65 64
68 71

Jeepers Creepers / Eyes Medley

Lover Come Back

Song1 Song2
64 62
65 64
61 64
Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Bring Me Sunshine
Song1 Song2
63 64
59 64
66 61

Smilin' Through
Sweet Georgia Brown

Song1 Song2
64 58
65 64
66 64

From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye

Coney Island Baby Medley

Song1 Song2
61 58
64 67
62 62

Mus
204
202

Category rankings: 8

Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 67 68
Nick Frampton 68 66
Mike Warner 68 67
208
201

Category rankings: 7

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 63 65
Nick Frampton 64 65
Mike Warner 67 67
201
205

Category rankings: 8

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 63 65
Nick Frampton 68 69
Mike Warner 66 67
190
190

Category rankings: 11

Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 64 66
Nick Frampton 68 69
Mike Warner 63 62
188
189

Category rankings: 12

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 65 63
Nick Frampton 65 67
Mike Warner 66 63
195
186

Category rankings: 10

Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 63 61
Nick Frampton 68 69
Mike Warner 65 64
187
187

Category rankings: 13

Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 56 54
Nick Frampton 66 68
Mike Warner 66 60

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
203 203
201 207 0 1220 67.8
7 7
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 72 74
David King 66 69
Graham Sutton 65 64
194 205
197 201 0 1206 67.0
10 8
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 72 69
David King 65 66
Graham Sutton 68 66
197 198
201 201 0 1203 66.8
8 9
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 69 67
David King 65 67
Graham Sutton 64 67
195 195
197 190 0 1157 64.3
9 12
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 69 66
David King 62 59
Graham Sutton 64 65
196 196
193 192 0 1154 64.1
12 11
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 67 64
David King 61 62
Graham Sutton 68 66
196 192
194 190 0 1153 64.1
11 13
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 69 70
David King 59 57
Graham Sutton 64 63
188 196
182 196 0 1136 63.1
14 10
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 67 70
David King 63 63
Graham Sutton 66 63

Continued . . .



Contestant / Num on Stage
14: The Kingsmen (Roy
Hann) (39)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft
Paul Davies
John Palmer
15: Southern Union (Pete
Hills) (36)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft
Paul Davies
John Palmer
16: Harmony Lincs (Tony
Chapman) (36)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
17: The Kentones (Michael
Corr) (34)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
18: The Major Oak Chorus
(Alyson Chaney) (25)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
19: Sussex Barbershop

Singers (Julian Gulliford) (17)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
20: Capital Chorus (Ray
Garnett) (13)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Who'll Dry Your Tears When You Cry?
Show Me Where The Good Times Are

Song1 Song2
58 59
60 63
64 67
May | Never Love Again
Ain't Misbehavin'
Song1 Song2
54 57
61 62
59 63
I'l Be Seeing You
Time After Time
Song1 Song2
58 62
66 63
56 62
Roses Of Picardy
I'l Be Seeing You
Song1 Song2
52 54
48 52
61 59
Aint Misbehavin

Nice Work If You Can Get It

Song1 Song2
54 58
59 63
54 57
Don't Blame Me
Alabamy Bound
Song1 Song2
52 54
58 57
57 56
| Love A Jolson Song
Old St. Louis
Song1 Song?2
53 52
60 57
50 54

Mus
182
189
Category rankings: 14
Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 57 61
Nick Frampton 59 65
Mike Warner 58 62
174
182
Category rankings: 16
Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 62 63
Nick Frampton 64 63
Mike Warner 63 65
180
187
Category rankings: 15
Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 58 56
Nick Frampton 57 58
Mike Warner 61 59
161
165
Category rankings: 20
Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 59 62
Nick Frampton 59 59
Mike Warner 58 57
167
178
Category rankings: 17
Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 55 58
Nick Frampton 54 58
Mike Warner 56 57
167
167
Category rankings: 18
Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 52 54
Nick Frampton 54 53
Mike Warner 54 54
163
163
Category rankings: 20
Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 56 54
Nick Frampton 56 55
Mike Warner 53 54

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
174 189
188 188 0 1110 61.7
15 14
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 69 67
David King 57 60
Graham Sutton 63 61
189 183
191 178 0 1097 60.9
13 15
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 62 63
David King 60 56
Graham Sutton 61 59
176 171
173 173 0 1060 58.9
17 17
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 64 62
David King 51 53
Graham Sutton 56 58
176 182
178 173 0 1035 57.5
16 16
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 63 59
David King 58 55
Graham Sutton 61 59
165 169
173 167 0 1019 56.6
18 18
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 57 55
David King 55 56
Graham Sutton 57 56
160 166
161 162 0 983 54.6
24 19
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 53 49
David King 56 55
Graham Sutton 57 58
165 166
163 159 0 979 54.4
19 22
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 52 49
David King 55 54
Graham Sutton 59 56

Continued . . .



Contestant / Num on Stage
21: The Rolling Hills Chorus
(Nick Hayes) (21)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
22: Ocean Harmony
(Laurence Prestage) (26)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft
Paul Davies
John Palmer
23: The Red Rose Chorus
(Paul Cuthbert) (35)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
24: Wight Harmony (Alan T
Rowe) (21)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
25: Kings Of Herts (Marie-
Claude Perreault) (25)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
26: Fine City Chorus (Tony
Chapman) (14)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
27: Granite City Chorus
(Colin Reid) (24)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

Mus
On The Sunny Side Of The Street 167
Roses Of Picardy 146
Category rankings: 23
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
57 55 Pat Deeble 57 54
54 42 Nick Frampton 54 54
56 49 Mike Warner 56 53
Once Upon A Time 168
Nice Work If You Can Get It 161

Category rankings: 19

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
52 54 Pat Deeble 53 54
55 53 Nick Frampton 54 54
61 54 Mike Warner 55 53
A Matter Of Fact 165
Once Upon A Time 145
Category rankings: 26
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
53 40 Pat Deeble 50 47
59 56 Nick Frampton 60 58
53 49 Mike Warner 54 51
For Me And My Gal 166
You Keep Coming Back Like A Song 155

Category rankings: 22

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
53 50 Pat Deeble 50 48
56 54 Nick Frampton 55 54
57 51 Mike Warner 56 55
Five Foot Two 164
Old St. Louis 149
Category rankings: 23
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
54 47 Pat Deeble 57 54
56 49 Nick Frampton 56 54
54 53 Mike Warner 53 53
Basin St Blues 156
Nobody's Sweetheart 156
Category rankings: 25
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
52 52 Pat Deeble 52 52
52 52 Nick Frampton 48 48
52 52 Mike Warner 55 52
Oh You Beautiful Doll 148
If I Had The Last Dream Left In The World 138

Category rankings: 28

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
47 48 Pat Deeble 54 53
53 45 Nick Frampton 58 58
48 45 Mike Warner 53 51

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
167 166
161 160 0 967 53.7
19 21
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 53 51
David King 55 52
Graham Sutton 58 57
162 158
161 156 0 966 53.7
23 23
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 51 49
David King 56 55
Graham Sutton 51 52
164 165
156 163 0 958 53.2
25 19
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 52 48
David King 61 61
Graham Sutton 52 54
161 159
157 151 0 949 52.7
26 24
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 52 49
David King 52 50
Graham Sutton 55 52
166 155
161 148 0 943 52.4
21 26
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 44 42
David King 54 52
Graham Sutton 57 54
155 153
152 154 0 926 51.4
29 25
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 54 56
David King 49 47
Graham Sutton 50 51
165 149
162 147 0 909 50.5
21 29
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 54 50
David King 51 50
Graham Sutton 44 47

Continued . . .



Contestant / Num on Stage
28: Heart Of England Chorus
(Jim Pollock) (19)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
29: 5 Ways (Chris Randall)
(17)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
30: The Downsmen (Eileen
Mason) (24)

Music Detail:

Bob Croft

Paul Davies

John Palmer
31: The Big County Chorus
(Hazel 'Lulu’ Jiggins) (19)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft
Paul Davies
John Palmer
32: Hereward Harmony
(Jeremy Curtis) (26)

Music Detail:
Bob Croft

Paul Davies
John Palmer

26 May 2007

Mus
Don't Blame Me 145
Aint Misbehavin 144
Category rankings: 27
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail: Song1 Song 2
50 44 Pat Deeble 55 56
46 48 Nick Frampton 48 51
49 52 Mike Warner 52 53
Dream A Little Dream Of Me 133
Five Foot Two 135

Song1 Song2
42 46
45 39
46 50

Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Basin Street Blues

Song1 Song2
48 49
45 46
38 42
Danny Boy
Don't Bring Lulu

Category rankings: 29

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 49 51
Nick Frampton 54 53
Mike Warner 54 53
131
137

Category rankings: 29

Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
Pat Deeble 49 51
Nick Frampton 46 48
Mike Warner 40 45
136
121

Category rankings: 31

Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song1 Song 2
42 32 Pat Deeble 41 43
52 47 Nick Frampton 53 54
42 42 Mike Warner 52 50
Danny Boy 114
| Had Someone Else Before | Had You / Who's Sorry Now Medley 121
Category rankings: 32
Song1 Song2 Presentation Detail:  Song 1 Song 2
30 35 Pat Deeble 38 40
42 40 Nick Frampton 52 54
42 46 Mike Warner 44 45

Music: Bob Croft, Paul Davies, John Palmer
Presentation: Pat Deeble, Nick Frampton, Mike Warner
Singing: Peter Iseger, David King, Graham Sutton

Cod: Dick Knight, Tony Wright, Chris Tideman, Andy Milner

This report was produced for Babs CoJ using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
155 148
160 149 0 901 50.1
27 27
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 50 51
David King 48 50
Graham Sutton 50 48
157 142
157 136 0 860 47.8
28 31
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 41 39
David King 48 45
Graham Sutton 53 52
135 150
144 147 0 844 46.9
31 27
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 51 50
David King 48 45
Graham Sutton 51 52
146 149
147 131 0 830 46.1
30 30
Singing Detail: Song1 Song?2
Peter Iseger 48 39
David King 51 45
Graham Sutton 50 47
134 136
139 133 0 777 43.2
32 32
Singing Detail: Song1 Song2
Peter Iseger 47 44
David King 49 45
Graham Sutton 40 44
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